The Global Language of Business

GPC November 2020 Publication Release Notes

This document contains summary information on the added, modified and deleted records of the November 2020 GPC Publication as compared to the June 2020 GPC
Publication. The following table is a summary of the items changed since the last publication (June 2020). For detailed information, please refer to the Delta Documents
provided with the release.

Number of Records Added, Modified or Deleted

Added Modified Deleted
Segment Code 0 1 0
Segment Description 0 0 0
Family Code 1 1 0
Family Description 1 0 0
Class Code 15 0 2
Class Description 15 0 2
Brick Code 49 2 0
Brick Description 49 2 0
Attribute Code 66 0 62
Attribute Description 66 0 62
Attribute Value Code 502 0 466
Attribute Value Description 502 0 466

A total of 1258 modifications were made to the schema.
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The following notable changes were made to support the November 2020 Publication.

Work Request 20-000140 First Aid class

o Moved all bricks related to PPE (Personal Protective Equipment) to Protective wear from the other Classes and Families
e 14 Bricks moved

e Total of over 120 modifications

Work Request 20-000155 Cannabis

e This work request modified the Family Tobacco/Cannabis/Smoking Accessories
e Creating 33 new Bricks

o Total of over 866 modifications (including attributes & attribute values)

Work Request 20-000217 Vending Machines

e Created a new Family and Class
e 2 new bricks created
o Vending Machine
o Coin Operated Control Unit
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Work Requests Processed in this Publication

The following list shows the work requests that were processed in this publication. (25 WRs were processed in this time period)
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WR-20-000140
WR-20-000155
WR-20-000158
WR-20-000159
WR-20-000160
WR-20-000174
WR-20-000175
WR-20-000181
WR-20-000182
WR-20-000183
WR-20-000185
WR-20-000186
WR-20-000187
WR-20-000188
WR-20-000202
WR-20-000208
WR-20-000213
WR-20-000217
WR-20-000222
WR-20-000228
WR-20-000254
WR-20-000276
WR-20-000308
WR-20-000320
WR-20-000321
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First Aid class

Canadian cannabis

Automotive Tyres/Wheels Accessories
Cotton Candy

Clothing segment

GPC and GDSN brick attributes

Align GPC and GDSN

fan /Non Powered

Cosmetics

Acoustic Insulation

Disc Sanders

Plaster of Paris’ with ‘Molding plaster

Caviar

Dishwasher Cleaners

air pressure valves and fittings

Consistency of Honey GDSN and GPC alignment
Not A Medical Device (NAMD" as a GPC Brick in the Medical Device family
vending machines

Support component on not a medical device
Wine

Incense batteries and fabric

Furnishing Floor Rugs

Wine

Household Paint Brushes/Rollers/Applicators
Finishing and smoothing coatings
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