

GPC November 2020 Publication Release Notes

This document contains summary information on the added, modified and deleted records of the November 2020 GPC Publication as compared to the June 2020 GPC Publication. The following table is a summary of the items changed since the last publication (June 2020). For detailed information, please refer to the Delta Documents provided with the release.

Number of Records Added, Modified or Deleted

	Added	Modified	Deleted
Segment Code	0	1	0
Segment Description	0	0	0
Family Code	1	1	0
Family Description	1	0	0
Class Code	15	0	2
Class Description	15	0	2
Brick Code	49	2	0
Brick Description	49	2	0
Attribute Code	66	0	62
Attribute Description	66	0	62
Attribute Value Code	502	0	466
Attribute Value Description	502	0	466

A total of 1258 modifications were made to the schema.



The following notable changes were made to support the November 2020 Publication.

Work Request 20-000140 First Aid class

- Moved all bricks related to PPE (Personal Protective Equipment) to Protective wear from the other Classes and Families
- 14 Bricks moved
- Total of over 120 modifications

Work Request 20-000155 Cannabis

- This work request modified the Family Tobacco/Cannabis/Smoking Accessories
- Creating 33 new Bricks
- Total of over 866 modifications (including attributes & attribute values)

Work Request 20-000217 Vending Machines

- Created a new Family and Class
- 2 new bricks created
 - o Vending Machine
 - o Coin Operated Control Unit



Work Requests Processed in this Publication

The following list shows the work requests that were processed in this publication. (25 WRs were processed in this time period)

WR Number	Topic	Company	Contact
WR-20-000140	First Aid class	GS1 Russia	Kamilla Kurmanova
WR-20-000155	Canadian cannabis	GS1 Canada	Nicole Golestani
WR-20-000158	Automotive Tyres/Wheels Accessories	GS1 Russia	Kamilla Kurmanova
WR-20-000159	Cotton Candy	GS1 Russia	Kamilla Kurmanova
WR-20-000160	Clothing segment	GS1 Russia	Kamilla Kurmanova
WR-20-000174	GPC and GDSN brick attributes	GS1 Global Office	Steven Robba
WR-20-000175	Align GPC and GDSN	GS1 Global Office	Steven Robba
WR-20-000181	fan /Non Powered	GS1 France	Jean-Christophe Gilbert
WR-20-000182	Cosmetics	GS1 Germany	Maik Hoffmann
WR-20-000183	Acoustic Insulation	GS1 Russia	Kamilla Kurmanova
WR-20-000185	Disc Sanders	GS1 Belgium & Luxembourg	Anne-Sophie Huygens
WR-20-000186	Plaster of Paris' with 'Molding plaster	GS1 Belgium & Luxembourg	Anne-Sophie Huygens
WR-20-000187	Caviar	GS1 Russia	Kamilla Kurmanova
WR-20-000188	Dishwasher Cleaners	GS1 Netherlands	Reinier Prenger
WR-20-000202	air pressure valves and fittings	GS1 France	Jean-Christophe Gilbert
WR-20-000208	Consistency of Honey GDSN and GPC alignment	GS1 US	Dana Benson
WR-20-000213	Not A Medical Device (NAMD" as a GPC Brick in the Medical Device family	GS1 Global Office	Pete Alvarez
WR-20-000217	vending machines	1WorldSync, Inc.	Scott Brown
WR-20-000222	Support component on not a medical device	GS1 Global Office	Pete Alvarez
WR-20-000228	Wine	GS1 Germany	Maik Hoffmann
WR-20-000254	Incense batteries and fabric	GS1 Global Office	Grace Yang
WR-20-000276	Furnishing Floor Rugs	GS1 Belgium & Luxembourg	Anne-Sophie Huygens
WR-20-000308	Wine	GS1 Czech Republic	Marie Hamerníková
WR-20-000320	Household Paint Brushes/Rollers/Applicators	GS1 Belgium & Luxembourg	Anne-Sophie Huygens
WR-20-000321	Finishing and smoothing coatings	GS1 Belgium & Luxembourg	Anne-Sophie Huygens



